FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

RE

11-23-1999



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Y

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Y
Tab settings □ □ □ □ 101170	2163
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trassition	attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Custom Food Processors International, Inc	Name: DAC, LLC
	Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State − Iowa □ Other	Street Address: 10255 W. Higgins Road City: Rosemont State: IL ZIP:60018 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: N/A Yes No
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
	2,203,015
I Additional numbers attached? ☐ YesXX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lynn B. Wisser	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	XXXI Enclosed
Dean Foods Company	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3600 N. River Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Franklin Park State: IL ZIP: 6013	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
the original document. Lynn B. Wisser Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 6/29/99 Signature Cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Custom Food Processors International, Inc., an Iowa corporation ("Custom"), having its principal place of business at 450 Bailey Avenue, New Hampton, Iowa 50659, has adopted, used and is using: (a) the federal trademark listed below, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark office (the "Trademark"):

<u>Trademark</u>
CUSTOM CREMRE

Registration No. 2.203.015

Date Issued November 10, 1998

WHEREAS, DAC, LLC ("DAC"), having its principal place of business at 10255 West Higgins Road, Rosemont, Illinois 60018, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Custom does hereby assign unto DAC all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Custom has executed this Assignment on the _____ day of March, 1999.

CUSTOM FOOD PROCESSORS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Its: Ion Nicolaisen, President

STATE OF IOWA

155.

COUNTY OF CHICKASAW)

On this _____ day of Marcy, 1999, before me appeared Jon Nicolaisen, President, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as his free act on behalf of Custom Food Processors International, Inc.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 04/01/1999

DIANE M. JOHNSON
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
October 5, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 001961 FRAME: 0215